

Tender Notice Punjab Food Authority ADP Scheme



Punjab Food Authority invites sealed Bids (comprising technical proposals and financial proposals) on "**Item-wise**" rate basis from eligible Bidders through "single stage two envelopes" bidding process, as per the requirements of the Bidding Documents read with the Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014 (as amended from time to time).

Bidding Documents can be downloaded from https://ppra.punjab.gov.pk or https://www.pfa.gop.pk/ by interested Bidders. Upon submission of Bids, Bidders shall submit evidence through deposit receipt that a non-refundable fee of PKR. 2000/- has been deposited in account number "PK84ABPA0010043565200023" (Allied Bank limited) having title: "Punjab Food Authority" and NTN: 9021314-2. The Bids shall be submitted at the address provided below on or before 30-12-2022 at 11:00 AM:

Sr. No.	Description	Date of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Time
1.	Medical and Laboratory Equipment	30-12-22	12:00PM

Bids shall be prepared as per the requirements of the Bidding Documents. All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of a Demand Draft / Pay Order / Call Deposit Receipt of 2% of the "Estimated Cost" of quoted Items in favor of the "Director General Punjab Food Authority Lahore", issued as per the Bidding Documents.

The Bids shall be opened on the same day at the aforementioned date and time in the presence of the Bidders or their representatives who may choose to be present, at the address given below. Bids submitted after the deadline for submission shall be rejected. Bids shall be valid for a period of 180 days from last date of submission.

The Procuring Agency may reject all Bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a Bid as per the Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014.

For obtaining any further information or clarifications, please feel free to contact the Procuring Agency using the following details:

Contact Person: Assistant Director Procurement

Contact: 042-99333211

Address: 83-C New Muslim Town Lahore,

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ADMIN)
PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY